Impact on Horizon’s Statement of Operations
Horizon’s statement of operations will not change significantly. Horizon will continue to report in its operational statistics disclosures all operational metrics
from the incentive markets flying. The primary difference will be that the revenue recorded by Horizon from this flying will be the contract amount paid to
Horizon by Alaska rather than the actual revenue collected from passengers.

Impact on Consolidated Statement of Operations
Air Group’s consolidated statements of operations will include only the revenue and expenses associated with PenAir flying, as transactions between Alaska
and Horizon are eliminated in consolidation. Other than the reclassification of PenAir revenues and expenses, our 2006 and 2005 statements of operations
will remain unchanged because the new arrangement effective date is January 1, 2007.

2

Alaska Airlines
2006 Pro Forma Financial and Statistical Data

   Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2006

Actual

(GAAP Basis)  PenAir
Horizon

Incentive Markets  Pro Forma
Financial Data (in millions):
Operating Revenues:
Passenger   $ 2,453   $ 2,453
Passenger - regional affiliates (new)   —   16  222   238
Other - net   240  (16)   224
Total Operating Revenues   2,693   2,915
Operating Expenses:
Wages and benefits   771   771
Aircraft fuel   757   757
Landing fees and other rentals   158   158
Aircraft maintenance   157   157
Contracted services   132  (14)   118
Other operating costs   599   599
Fleet transition costs   190   190
Restructuring charges and adjustments   25   25
Regional flying costs (new)   —   14  222   236
Total Operating Expenses   2,789   3,011
Operating Loss   (96)   (96)
Nonoperating income   4   4
Loss Before Income Tax   $ (92)   $ (92)
Mainline Operating Statistics:
RPMs (000,000) "traffic" *   17,822   17,822
ASMs (000,000) "capacity" *   23,278   23,278
Passenger load factor   76.6%   76.6%
Yield per passenger mile   13.76¢   13.76¢
Operating revenue per ASM   11.57¢  (0.07)   11.50¢
Operating expenses per ASM   11.98¢  (0.06)   11.92¢

Operating expense per ASM excluding fuel, fleet transition costs,
restructuring charges and adjustments, navigation fee refund, and
regional flying costs   7.81¢  (0.06)   7.75¢

Regional Operating Statistics:
RPMs (000,000)   —   41  799   840
ASMs (000,000)   —   67  1,066   1,133
Passenger load factor   —   61.2% 74.9%  74.1%
Operating revenue per ASM   —   23.88¢  20.83¢   21.01¢
Operating expenses per ASM   —   20.90¢  20.83¢   20.83¢

* Currently, Alaska traffic and capacity figures do not include PenAir flying. As such, no reclassification is needed.

3

	8-K (ALASKA AIR GROUP, INC.) (February 12, 2007)
	8-K - FORM 8-K
	Item 8.01 Other Events
	ITEM 9.01.
	Signature

	EX-99.1 (CAPACITY PURCHASE ARRANGEMENT INVESTOR WHITE PAPER)